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31.03.202328. 

02.2023
SI. 
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Summons Procedure
Food Adulteration Act 
Cases.

Essential Commodity Act 
Cases

Criminal Revisions
Cases under Electricity 
Act
Cases of Rape against 
women

FORMAT - X
STATEMENT REGARDING MONTH-WISE, COURT-WISE & CATEGORY-WISE PENDENCY OF CASES IN THE SUB-ORDINATE COURTS

FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, 2023
DISTRICT; BONGAIGAON.
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Excise Act Cases 
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Cinematography/Copy 
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N.B. 1. Column may be increased subject to number of Courts available in the District. 
2. Additional rows may be increases for new category of cases, if any.
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Money Suits___________
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Title Execution Cases
Title Appeals__________
Money Appeals________
Misc Civil Appeals______
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Successions Cases 
Guardianship cases
Misc. Cases(Probate) 
Title Suits (Probate)
Title Suits (Matrimonial)

District obsessions Judge, 
Bongaigaon.
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STATEMENT REGARDING MONTH-WISE,COURT-WISE & CATEGORY-WISE PENDENCY OF 5 YEARS OR MORE OLD CASES IN THE SUB-ORDINATE COURTS
- FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, 2023

DISTRICT: BONGAIGAON
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MONTH

Court

147204145

141503143

6620068

123,0015

2510026

224030227

4380645

8850390

1720019

76328316778TOTAL■ 11
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DISTRICT : BONGAIGAON.
: MARCH, 2023x

1. District & Sessions Judge, 
Bongaigaon.

3. Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge, 
Bongaigaon.

4. Chief Judicial Magistrate, 
Bongaigaon

7. Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate(S), 
Bongaigaon 

2. Addl. District & Sessions Judge (FTC), 
North Salmara, Abhayapuri.

8. Munsiff- Cum-J.M.F.C.
North Salmara, Abhayapuri.

Pendency of 5 
years or more 
old cases at 

the beginning 
of the month

Addition of 
5 years or 
more old 

cases 
during 
month

Transferred 
out during 
the month 

(if any)

Disposal of 5 
years or more 

old cases 
during the 

month

Pendency at 
the end of 
the month

9. Munsiff- Cum-J.M.F.C., 
Bongaigaon.

DISTRICT-WISE & COURT-WISE MONTHLY REPORT IN COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER NO. 24 

DATED 24.4.2013 FOR DISPOSAL OF 5 YEARS OR MORE OLD PENDING CASES.

5. Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, 
Bongaigaon.

6. Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate! M), 
North Salmara, Abhayapuri

District & Sessions Judge, 
BonaaigaorL
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DISTRICT : BONGAIGAON.

: MARCH, 2023.MONTH
Remarks

14683629 281428 148 151
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836161952 16826

3
11 3564 4 56421 3

4
6908234727
6355

5458 5636
6 22832 (Tr.)9 (Tr. ) 002287 7

7 1250297161871376
8 2683135804662638
9 75843171075717

6246 111227407784811199

District &
?; : V.?' '

Name of the 
Court/Presiding Officer

INFORMATION REGARDING PENDENCY, INSTITUTION AND DISPOSAL OF CASES 
DURING THE MONTH.

Total Cases 
pending at 

the 
beginning of 
the month

Institution 
during the 

month
Con

tested

94 (+) 
(Tr. 169)

Un
contested

Pending at 
the end of 
the month

I-'

GRAND TOTAL
J' J'; ,

Misc Case
Con

tested

Disposal during the month
Main Case

Un
contested

ssions Judge, 
Bongaigaon.

Sri S. N. Sarma,
District & Sessions Judge, 
Bongaigaon.

Sri B. K. Nath, 
Addl. District & Sessions 
Judge (ETC.), North 
Salmara, Abhayapuri.
Smt. Aklima Begum, 
Civil Judge & Asstt. 
Sessions Judge, 
Bongaigaon.
Smt. N. Lahkar, 
Chief judicial Magistrate, 
Bongaigaon.
Sri Sumit Bhuyan, 
Addl. Chief Judicial 
Magistrate, Bongaigaon.
Smt. A..Baruah, 
SubrDivisional Judicial 
■Magistrate (M), 
Abhayapuri.
Smt.;M. Devi, 
Sub-Divisional Judicial 
Magistrate(S),Bongaigaon
Sri D. Kalita, 
Munsiff- Cum - J.M. 1st 
Class, Abhayapuri.
Sri P. Bordoloi.
Munsiff-Cum- J.M. 1st 
Class, Bongaigaon. .

No
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Remarks
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___________ Type of Cases
Sessions Cases : Type - I_________
Sessions Cases : Type - 11________
Criminal Appeals______
Criminal Revision_______________
Warrant Procedure IPC Cases______
Summons Procedure IPC_______ '
Food Adulteration Act Cases______
N. D. P. S. Act Cases_____________
M. A. C. T Cases________________
Cases under Electricity Act. ______
Essential Commodity Act Cases 
Cases Under 125 Cr. P .C. _______
Cases under R W. D. V. Act_______
N. I, Act.________ ____________ _
M. V, Act_______________________
Excise Act_____________________
luvenile Act Cases ______
Special (CBI) Cases______________
Other Crl. Cases not covered above 
Title Suits______________________
Money Suits____________________
Misc (J) Cases__________________
Title, Execution Cases____________
Money Execution Cases ______
Title Appeal____________________
Money Appeals_________________
Misc Civil Appeal________________
Successions Cases______________
Guardianship Cases_____________
Misc. Case ( Probate)_____ ______
Title Suit ( Probate)______________
Title Suit ( Matrimonial)__________
Consumer Act Cases_____________
Other Civil Cases not covered above

No. of cases pending 
_______ 56_______  
_______ 184

131________
________ 52________  

_______ 2645_______  
1884

t

1151 
896 
77 
310 
121 
74 
71
04 
15 
24 
14
09 
05 
323 
47
57

MONTHLY DISTRICT-WISE RETURN (COMPILED) IN REGARD TO DIFFERENT 
-CATEGORY OF CASES PENDING AT THE END OF MARCH. 2023
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Cases Relating to
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during the 
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during the 

month
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end of the 

month
SI.
No

PENDENCY OF CASES RELATING 
PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION 

CASES AGAINST MPS AND
DISTRICT JUDICIARY FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH, 2023.

Pendency at 
■ - the 

beginning of 
the month

1008

Wild-Life Protection Act, 1972
Rape ( u/s.376 IPCj 

219
3

2
135

250
3

2
1378

1

^7

5
6

77,

STATEMENT REGARDING INSTITUTION, DISPOSAL AND 
. TO CRIMES AGAINST WOMEN, JUVENILE & UNDER THE 

ACT, POCSO ACT AND UNDER COMMERCIAL COURTS AND 

Mias IN BONGAIGAON ---- --

Crime against women (Excluding 
Rape u/s 376 IPC & POCSO)
Juveniles ________
RO. Act - - .................. ■ ■ ■•

POCSO__________
Commercial Courts (commercial Suits)

MPs and MLAs

SC/ST ( Prevention of Atrocities) Act

CZa osM 
DistricT&sessions Judge, 

Bongaigaon.




